Historical versions of the placename of the township of Gilcrux

Spelling

Killecruce
Gillecruz

(Parvo, Minori,Majorem)
Gillecruce

(Magna, Parva)

Gyllecruc

Gilcrux

Gylcroux

Gillekrouch, Gillecrouk
Gillecruch

Gilcruce

Gilcrouce

Gylcrous
Gilcrowse
Gylcrewse
Gilcruce or Gilcrux
Gillecrux

Gilcrosse

Gyllcros

Placename Sources

Date

c. 1175
1230

1278, 1279,
1292

c. 1240
1258
c. 1272
c. 1280
1292
1247, 1256
1494
1278
1292
c. 1280
1303
1332
1344
1332
1557
1558
1777
1292
1378
1570

Source

Hesley
Scotland
ASS

t. Hy 3 Dugd v
HolmC
Netherhall (p)
StB

StBA

Ass

FF

Ipm

Ass

ib.

StBA

Ipm

SR,

Cl

Carliol (p)
Netherhall
FF

NB

Ass
Carliol
ExchKR

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for Historic



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

